INSTYTUT TECHNIKI BUDOWLANEJ
PL 00-611 WARSZAWA, ul. Filtrowa 1, www.itb.pl
CZŁONEK EOTA i UEAtc
Egzemplarz archiwalny
NATIONAL TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT
ITB-KOT-2020/1231 edition 1
This National Technical Assessment has been issued in accordance with the Regulation of the Minister of
Infrastructure and Construction of 17 November 2016 on National Technical Assessments (Journal of Laws of

Figure A4. Expansion anchor R-RBL-E
Figure A5. Plastic flange (PF)
Table A1. Dimensions of R-RBL and R-RBP anchors
Size
Designation  Anchor Fixture
R-RBL  R-RBP
Thread diameter  External
diameter
Length  Max.
thickness
Bore
diameter
d  dnom  L  tfix  df
[mm]  [mm]  [mm]  [mm]  [mm]
M6
R-RBL M06/10  -  6,0  12,0  55  10  6,5
-  R-RBP M06/10  6,0  12,0  65  10  6,5
R-RBL M06/25  -  6,0  12,0  70  25  6,5
-  R-RBP M06/25  6,0  12,0  80  25  6,5
R-RBL M06/40  -  6,0  12,0  85  40  6,5
-  R-RBP M06/60  6,0  12,0  115  60  6,5
M8
R-RBL M08/10  -  8,0  14,0  65  10  9,0
-  R-RBP M08/10  8,0  14,0  75  10  9,0
R-RBL M08/25  -  8,0  14,0  80  25  9,0
-  R-RBP M08/25  8,0  14,0  90  25  9,0
R-RBL M08/40  -  8,0  14,0  95  40  9,0
-  R-RBP M8/60  8,0  14,0  125  60  9,0
M10
R-RBL M10/10  -  10,0  16,0  75  10  11,0
-  R-RBP M10/15  10,0  16,0  90  15  11,0
R-RBL M10/25  -  10,0  16,0  90  25  11,0
-  R-RBP M10/30  10,0  16,0  105  30  11,0
R-RBL M10/50  -  10,0  16,0  115  50  11,0
-  R-RBP M10/60  10,0  16,0  135  60  11,0
R-RBL M10/75  -  10,0  16,0  140  75  11,0
M12
R-RBL M12/10  -  12,0  20,0  90  10  13,0
-  R-RBP M12/15  12,0  20,0  110  15  13,0
R-RBL M12/25  -  12,0  20,0  105  25  13,0
-  R-RBP M12/30  12,0  20,0  125  30  13,0
R-RBL M12/40  -  12,0  20,0  120  40  13,0
R-RBL M12/60  -  12,0  20,0  140  60  13,0
-  R-RBP M12/75  12,0  20,0  170  75  13,0
M16
R-RBL M16/15  -  16,0  25,0  135  15  17,0
-  R-RBP M16/15  16,0  25,0  150  15  17,0
R-RBL M16/30  -  16,0  25,0  150  30  17,0
-  R-RBP M16/35  16,0  25,0  170  35  17,0
R-RBL M16/60  -  16,0  25,0  180  60  17,0
-  R-RBP M16/75  16,0  25,0  210  75  17,0
M20
-  R-RBP M20/15  20,0  32,0  170  15  22,0
-  R-RBP M20/30  20,0  32,0  185  30  22,0
R-RBL M20/60  -  20,0  32,0  195  60  22,0